OP \$365.00 2347223

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM332610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DHS SYSTEMS LLC		02/05/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	30500 AURORA ROAD, SUITE 100		
City:	SOLON		
State/Country:	OHIO		
Postal Code:	44139		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2347223	DRASH		
Registration Number:	2495319	XYTEX		
Registration Number:	3925100	TITANITE		
Registration Number:	3779578	EMITEX		
Registration Number:	0772436	REEVES		
Registration Number:	3828794			
Registration Number:	4188716	TUFF-TABLES		
Registration Number:	3907514	DC2E		
Registration Number:	4085311	INTELLIGENT POWER TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	4538061	IDDS		
Registration Number:	4339327	XYTEX500		
Serial Number:	86051422	DRASH AIR STRUT		
Registration Number:	4635509	DRASH		
Registration Number:	4623557	DC2E		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005462 FRAME: 0524

900316214

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HUNZ 000001US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAY F. MOLDOVANYI	
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 4 source=TMassign#page1.tif source=TMassign#page2.tif source=TMassign#page3.tif source=TMassign#page4.tif

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is entered into effective as of the 5th day of February, 2015 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by DHS Systems LLC, a New York limited liability company with a business address of 560 Route 303, Suite 206, Orangeburg, New York 10962 ("<u>Assignor</u>") in favor of HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a business address of 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, Ohio 44139 ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "Party," and collectively the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks, trademark and service mark registrations and trademark and service mark applications in the form more fully described in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, DHS Technologies LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Assignor, DHS Services Corp., a Delaware corporation, DHS Systems Int'l LTD, a company formed under the laws of England and Wales, DHS Logistics LLC, a New York limited liability company and Assignee have executed that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and Assignee desires to receive all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Marks and any and all goodwill associated therewith, and all applications and registrations for the forgoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration set forth in the Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby distributes, transfers, assigns, and otherwise conveys to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to each of the Marks, including priority filing rights, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by or associated with the Marks and all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any rights of action by Assignor, and the right to take proceedings and to seek and recover damages and all other available remedies, against third parties for past, present, or future infringement of the Marks.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may request in order to vest all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

This Assignment is subject to all the terms and conditions of the Asset Purchase Agreement. This Assignment is intended for recordation purposes only, and to the extent this Assignment and the Asset Purchase Agreement conflict in any way, the terms of the Asset Purchase Agreement will control. This Assignment will be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment as of the date first set forth above.

DHS SYSTEMS LLC

Name: Grav Hudkins

Title: Vice President and Secretary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: R. Andrew Flove

Title: President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT]

SCHEDULE A

	TRADEMARKS						
Name / Title	Current Owner of Record	Registration / Application Number	Issue date or Registration/ Application Date	Júrisdiction			
1. DRASH-Class 19 2. XYTEX	DHS Systems LLC DHS Systems LLC	2,347,223 2,495,319	May 2, 2000 October 9, 2001	United States United States			
3. TITANITE	DHS Systems LLC	3,925,100	March 1, 2011	United States United States United States			
4. EMITEX 5. REEVES	DHS Systems LLC DHS Systems LLC	3,779,578 0772436	April 20, 2010 June 30, 1964	United States United States			
6. Wing Design (Stylized Logo)	DHS Systems LLC	3828794	August 3, 2010	United States			
7. TUFF-TABLES 8. DC2E-Stylized Logo	DHS Systems LLC DHS Systems LLC	4188716 3907514	August 14, 2012 January 18, 2011	United States United States			
9. Intelligent Power Technology	DHS Systems LLC	4085311	January 10, 2012	United States			
10. IDDS 11. XYTEX500	DHS Systems LLC DHS Systems LLC	4538061 4339327	May 27, 2014 May 21, 2013	United States United States			
12. DRASH AIR STRUT	DHS Systems LLC	86051422	August 29, 2013	United States			
13. DRASH-Class 9	DHS Systems LLC	4635509	November 11, 2014	United States			
14. DC2E-Plain Word Mark	DHS Systems LLC	4623557	October 21, 2014	United States			
15. DRASH-Classes 10, 20 & 22	DHS Systems LLC	515114	April 22, 1999	European Union			
16. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	859561	June 30, 2005	Japan			
17. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	859561	June 30, 2005	Singapore			
18. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	859561	June 30, 2005	WIPO			
19. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	785528	November 12, 2006	Chile			
20. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	1077560	June 30, 2005	Australia			
21. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	859561	June 30, 2005	Switzerland			
22. DRASH-Class 19	DHS Systems LLC	859561	June 30, 2005	European Union			

i